Contact list—Newspapers in Education (NIE) and other education
outreach

North Carolina newspapers serve young readers and support schools and
education in different ways —delivering newspapers in bulk to classrooms (with
print, electronic edition, and other apps) providing curricula and training to
support the use of newspapers for instruction, offering education coverage and/or
special features, conducting tours and providing speakers, supporting career
days and spelling bees, offering grants, using technology to deliver news and
interact with readers and/or working with other businesses and partners in the
community to strengthen education.

Find out about state-level efforts to support newspapers and education:

Visit http://ncpressfoundation.org, Click on “Learn about NIE”
Or send questions and concerns to nie@ncpress.com

If you want to find out how individual newspapers serve young readers and
support education, contact the individuals below. Other employees may also
assist you.

Check “About Us” or “Contact Us” on current websites through
www.ncpress.com, click on NCPA and READ a NEWSPAPER. Newspapers
appear in alphabetical order.

Ahoskie, Roanoke-Chowan News-Herald

Brenda Adams, circulation; Cal Bryant, editor, 801 Parker Avenue, N.C. 27910
P: (252) 332-7213 (Brenda) P: (252) 332-7207 (Cal); F: (252) 332-3940
www.roanoke-chowannewsherald.com

brenda.adams@r-cnews.com

cal.bryant@r-cnews.com

Albemarle, The Stanly News & Press

Dale Smith, 237 W. North Street, Albemarle, N.C. 28001
P: (704) 982-2121; F: (704) 982-8736
www.thesnaponline..com
dsmith@stanlynewspress.com

Andrews, The Andrews News Journal

Ann Koles, 116 Chestnut Street, Andrews, N.C. 28901
P: (828) 321-4271; F: (828) 837-5832
www.myandrewsjournal.com/
advertising@cherokeescout.com

nie @cherokeescout.com

Archdale, Archdale-Trinity News



Kathy Stuart (News), 210 Church Street, High Point, N.C. 27261
P: (336) 434-2716 ext. 3502; F: (336) 888-3641
http://www.atnonline.net/

kstuart@atnonline.net

Asheboro, The Courier-Tribune

Dennis Johnston (Circ.); Kathi Keys (News)

500 Sunset Avenue, Asheboro, N.C. 27203

P: (336) 626-6132 (Dennis); P: (336) 626-6121 (Kathi)
F: (336) 625-2101

www.courier-tribune.com
djohnston@courier-tribune.com
kkeys@courier-tribune.com

Asheville, Asheville Citizen-Times

Lisa Griffin, 14 O. Henry Avenue, Asheville, N.C. 28801
P: (828) 236-8990; F: (828) 232-0774
www.citizen-times.com

Igriffin@ashevill.gannett.com

Boone, Watauga Democrat

Tim Robinson (Circ.); Lu Shep Baldwin (NIE), 474 Industrial Park Drive,
Boone, NC 28607

P: (828) 264-3612; F: (828) 262-0282
http://www.wataugademocrat.com

nie.wataugademocrat.com (no www in front of nie)
tim.robinson@mountaintimes.com

lushep.baldwin@jonesmedia.biz

Bryson City, Smoky Mountain Times

Ashley Butcher, PO Box 730 (14 Everett Street), Bryson City, N.C. 28713
P: (828) 488-2189; F: (828) 488-0315
www.thesmokymountaintimes.com
publisher@thesmokymountaintimes.com

Burlington, Times-News

Michele Terry, 707 S. Main Street, Burlington, N.C. 27215
P: (336) 506-3071; F: (336) 229-2462
www.thetimesnews.com

www.TheTimesNewsNIE.com

mterry @thetimesnews.com

Cashiers, Crossroads Chronicle
Mike Henry, PO Box 2010 (128 Hwy 107 North), Cashiers, N.C. 28717



P: (828) 743-5101; F: (828) 743-4173
www.crossroadschronicle.com
mhenry@crossroadschronicle.com

Charlotte, Charlotte Observer

Elisha Manassa, 215 S. McDowell Street, Raleigh, N.C. 27601
P: (919) 829-8921; F: (919) 829-4631
www.charlotteobserver.com

http://nie.charlotteobserver.com/
emanassa@newsobserver.com

Clinton, The Sampson Independent

Wayne Coleman, 303 Elizabeth Street, Clinton, N.C. 28328
P: (910) 592-8137; F: (910) 592-8756

www.clintonnc.com

wcoleman@civitasmedia.com

Dunn, The Daily Record

Bart Adams & Jeff Herman, 99 W. Broad Street, Dunn, N.C. 28334
P: (910) 891-1234; F: (910) 891-4445

www.mydailyrecord.com

badams@mydailyrecord.com

jherman@mydailyrecord.com

Durham, The Herald-Sun

Kokethia Saunders, 2828 Pickett Road, Durham, N.C. 27705
P: (919) 419-6538; F: (919) 419-6828

www.heraldsun.com

ksaunders@heraldsun.com

Eden, The Daily News

TBD 1921 Vance Street, Eden, N.C. 27320

P: (434) 791-7966 & (336) 349-4331; F: (336) 342-2513
http://www.newsadvance.com/rockingham_now/

TBD

Edenton, The Chowan Herald

Pam Maclntosh (NIE), Susan Bunch (office), 421 S. Broad Street
Edenton, N.C. 27932

P: (252) 339-6428 (office); F: (252) 482-4410
http://eedition.cookepublishing.com/order.php

Iforehand @ncweeklies.com

sbunch@ncweeklies.com




Elizabeth City, The Daily Advance

Chuck Edwards, circulation, 216 S. Poindexter Street, Elizabeth City, N.C. 27907
P: (252) 335-8091; F: (252) 335-1968

www.dailyadvance.com/

www.nieonline.com/cooke/index.cfm

cedwards @dailyadvance.com

Fayetteville, Fayetteville Observer

Sharon Moyer (Marketing) and Jessica Banov (News)

458 Whitfield Street, Fayetteville, N.C. 28305-3461

P: (910) 486-3507 (Sharon), (910) 486-3562 (Jessica); F: (910) 484-9218
www.fayobserver.com/

moyers@fayobserver.com

banovj@fayobserver.com

Fayetteville, Up & Coming Weekly & Kidsville News
Bill Bowman, 208 Rowan Street, Fayetteville, N.C. 28301
P: (910) 484-6200 & (910) 391-3859; F: (910) 484-9218
www.kidsvillenews.com/cumberland
bbowman@upandcomingweekly.com

Forest City, The Daily Courier

Anthony Rollins, 601 Oak Street, Forest City, N.C. 28043
P: (828) 245-6431; F: (828) 248-2790
www.thedigitalcourier.com/

arollins @thedigitalcourier.com

Franklin, The Franklin Press

Rachel Hoskins, PO Box 350 (40 Depot Street), Franklin, N.C. 28744
P: (828) 524-2010; F: (828) 524-8821

www.thefranklinpress.com

http://thefranklinpress.com/school/

rhoskins @thefranklinpress.com

Gastonia, The Gaston Gazette

Barry Croucher (Circ.) & Crystal Armstrong, 1893 Remount Road
Gastonia, N.C. 28054

P: (704) 869-1761 (Barry) & (704) 869-1875 (Crystal); F: (704) 867-6988
www.gastongazette.com

http://local.gastongazette.com/nie/

bcroucher@gastongazette.com

carmstrong@gastongazette.com




Goldsboro, News-Argus

Dan Wroblewski, (Circ.) & Georgia Gurley (Marketing)
310 N. Berkeley Blvd, Goldsboro, N.C. 27534

P: (919) 778-2211; F: (919) 778-9891
WWW.newsargus.com

www.newsargus.com/nie/
dwroblewski@newsargus.com

Greensboro, The News & Record

Debra Benton & Regina Howard-Glaspie, 200 E. Market Street,
Greensboro, N.C. 27401

P: (336) 373-7242 (Debra); F: (336) 433-5807
www.news-record.com/
https://www.facebook.com/Newspaperineducation.NR
Debra.Benton@news-record.com

Regina.Glaspie @news-record.com

Greenville, Daily Reflector (Cooke Communications NC LLC)
David Adams (Circ.)

1150 Sugg Parkway, Greenville, N.C. 27835

P: (252) 329.9630 F: (252) 752-9583

www.reflector.com/

www.nieonline.com/cooke/index.cfm

dadams@reflector.com

Henderson, The Daily Dispatch

A.J. Woodell, 304 S. Chestnut Street, Henderson, N.C. 27536
P: (252) 436-2700; F: (252) 430-0125
www.hendersondispatch.com/
circulation@hendersondispatch.com

Hendersonville, Times-News

Jennifer Bradley, 106 Henderson Crossing Plaza, Hendersonville, N.C. 28792
P: (864) 562-7402 (Jennifer) & (828) 692-0505; F: (828) 692-2319
www.blueridgenow.com/

http://datacenter.blueridgenow.com/eedition/

jennifer.bradley @shj.com

Hickory, Hickory Daily Record

Mike Prazma, 1100 Park Place, 11™ Avenue, SE, Hickory, N.C. 28603
P: (828) 304-6929; F: (828) 328-9378

www.hickoryrecord.com/

mprazma@hickoryrecord.com




High Point, High Point Enterprise

Crystal Hill, 210 Church Avenue, High Point, N.C. 27262
P: (336) 888-3529; F: (336) 888-3641

www.hpe.com/

cgoldenhill@hpe.com

Highlands, The Highlander

Eric NeSmith, PO Box 249 (134 N. 5 Street), Highlands, N.C. 28741
P: (828) 526-4114; F: (828) 526-3658

www.highlandnews.com

enesmith@highlandsnews.com

Jacksonville, The Daily News

Carolyn Alford, 724 Bell Fork Road, Jacksonville, N.C. 28541-0196
P: (910) 291-8404; F: (910) 353-0935

www.jdnews.com/

www.jdnews.com/sections/nie/

carolyn.alford@jdnews.com

Kinston, The Free Press

Sue Smith, 2103 N. Queen Street, Kinston, N.C. 28502-0129
P: (252) 559-1045; F: (252) 527-1813

www.kinston.com/

http://portal.enctoday.com/nie/

sue.smith@kinston.com

Carolyn Alford, Regional Educational Services Director
Halifax Media, Eastern North Carolina

P: (910) 291-8404; F: (910) 353-0935
carolyn.alford@jdnews.com

Lenoir, News-Topic

Mike Lambert, 123 Pennton Avenue, Lenior, N.C. 28645
P: (828) 758-7381; F: (828) 757-4309
www.newstopic.net

mlambert@newstopic.net

Lexington, The Dispatch

Lindsay Hedrick (Circ.) 30 E. 1% Avenue, Lexington, N.C. 27293
P: (336) 249-3981; F: (336) 248-3708

www.the-dispatch.com/

lindsay.hedrick @the-dispatch.com

Lincointon, Lincoln Times-News



Frank Taylor & Robin Ledford, 119 Water Street, Lincolnton, N.C. 28091
P: (704) 735-3031; F: (704) 735-3037

www.lincolntimesnews.com/

editor@Iltnews.com

robinledford @ltnews.com

Lumberton, The Robesonian

Ed Knight (Circ.), 2175 Roberts Avenue, Lumberton, N.C. 28359
P: (910) 272-6102; F: (910) 739-6553

www.robesonian.com

eeknight@civitasmedia.com

Madison, Madison Messenger

TBD, 1921 Vance Street, Madison, N.C. 27320

P: (434) 791-7966 & (336) 349-4331 F: (336) 342-2513
http://www.newsadvance.com/rockingham_now/

TBD

Marion, McDowell News

Mike Prazma & Angie Ward-Pritchard, 136 Logan Street, Marion, N.C. 28752
P: (828) 304-6929 & (828) 437-2161 ext. 2410 (Morganton); F: (828) 328-9378
http://www.mcdowell_news.com/

mprazma@hickoryrecord.com

eward-pritchard@morganton.com

Monroe, The Enquirer-Journal

Randy Lohrenz, 500 W. Jefferson Street, Monroe, N.C. 28111-5040
P: (704) 261-2200; F: (704) 283-4390

www.enquirerjournal.com/

rlohrenz@theej.com

Morehead City, Carteret County News-Times

Marie Lawrence, 4206 Bridges Street, Morehead City, N.C. 28557
P: (252) 726-7081, ext. 254; F: (252) 726-6016
www.carteretnewstimes.com/

marie @thenewstimes.com

Morganton, The News Herald

Mike Prazma & Angie Ward-Pritchard, 301 Collett Street,

Morganton, N.C. 28680-0280

P: (828) 304-6929 & (828) 437-2161 ext. 2410 (Morganton); F: (828) 328-9378
http://www.morganton.com

mprazma@hickoryrecord.com

eward-pritchard@morganton.com




Mount Airy, Mount Airy News

Ferris Simpson (Circ.) & John Peters (News), 319 N. Renfro Street, Mount Airy,
N.C. 27030

P: (336) 786-4141; F: (336) 789-2816

www.mtairynews.com/

fsimpson@mtairynews.com

jpeters @mtairynews.com

Murphy, The Cherokee Scout

Ann Koles, 89 Sycamore Street, Murphy, N.C. 28906
P: (828) 837-5122; F: (828) 837-5832
www.cherokeescout.com
advertising@cherokeescout.com

nie @cherokeescout.com

New Bern, Sun Journal

Linda Lawson, 3200 Wellons Blvd., New Bern, N.C. 28561-3948
P: (252) 635-5622; F: (252) 638-1841

www.newbernsj.com/

http://portal.enctoday.com/nie/

linda.lawson@newbernsj.com

Carolyn Alford, Regional Educational Services Director

Halifax Media, Eastern North Carolina

P: (910) 291-8404; F: (910) 353-0935
carolyn.alford@jdnews.com

Raleigh, The News & Observer

Elisha Manassa, 215 S. McDowell Street, Raleigh, N.C. 27601
P: (919) 829-8921; F: (919) 829-4631
WWWw.newsobserver.com

www.newsobserver.com/nie/

emanassa@newsobserver.com

Reidsville Review

TBD 1921 Vance Street, Eden, N.C. 27320

P: (434) 791-7966 & (336) 349-4331 F: (336) 342-2513
http://www.newsadvance.com/rockingham_now/

TBD

Roanoke Rapids, Daily Herald

Tammy Britt, 906 Roanoke Avenue, Roanoke Rapids, N.C. 27870
P: (252) 537-2505; F: (252) 537-2314

www.rrdailyherald.com




tbritt@rrdailyherald.com

Robbinsville, The Graham Star

Mariann Miller, 774 Tallulah Road, Robbinsville, N.C. 28771
P: (828) 479-3383; F: (828) 479-1044
www.grahamstar.com/

mmiller@grahamstar.com

Rockingham, Richmond County Daily Journal

Rick Bacon, 105 E. Washington Street, Rockingham, N.C. 28379
P:(910) 997-3111; F: (704) 694-7060
www.yourdailyjournal.com/

rbacon@civitasmedia.com

Rocky Mount, Rocky Mount Telegram

Heidi Hibbert, 1000 Hunter Hill Road, Rocky Mount, N.C. 27804
P: (252) 407-9902; F: (252) 446-7068

Jon Noel, 1000 Hunter Hill Road, Rocky Mount, N.C. 27804

P: (252) 407-9931

www.rockymounttelegram.com/
www.nieonline.com/cooke/index.cfm
hhibbert@rmtelegram.com

jnoel@rmtelegram.com

Roxboro, The Courier-Times

Brinn Clayton, 109 Clayton Avenue, Roxboro, N.C. 27573
P: (336) 599-0162 ext. 103; F: (336) 597-2773
www.personcountylife.com/
ctbrinn@roxboro-courier.com

Salisbury, The Salisbury Post

Elissa Wilson, 131 W. Innes Street, Salisbury, N.C. 28144
P: (704) 797-4218; F: (704) 630-0410
www.salisburypost.com/

www.salisburypostnie.com/
elisha.wilson@salisburypost.com

Sanford, The Sanford Herald

Jeff Ayers, 208 St. Clair Court, Sanford, N.C. 27331
P:(919) 718-1233 F: (919) 774-4269
www.sanfordherald.com
circulation@sanfordherald.com




Shelby, The Star

Barry Croucher (Circ.) & Crystal Armstrong, 1893 Remount Road
Gastonia, N.C. 28054

P: (704) 869-1761 (Barry) & (704) 869-1875 (Crystal); F: (704) 867-6988
www.shelbystar.com/

http://www.shelbystar.com/nie

bcroucher@gastongazette.com

carmstrong @gastongazette.com

Southern Pines, The Pilot & Pinestraw magazine

Darlene Stark, 145 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Southern Pines, N.C. 28388
P: (9100) 693-2488; F: (910) 692-9382

www.thepilot.com/

dstark@thepilot.com

Southport, The State Port Pilot

Renee Sloan, 114 East Moore Street, Southport, N.C. 28461
P: (910) 457-4568 ext. 115; F: (910) 457-9427
http://www.stateportpilot.com

rsloan @ stateportpilot.com

Sparta, The Alleghany News

Nancy Greene, 20 South Main Street, Sparta, N.C. 28675
P: (336) 372-8999 F: (336) 372-5707
www.alleghanynews.com/
subscriptions@alleghanynews.com

Spring Hope, Spring Hope Enterprise

Ken Ripley, 113 Ash Street, Spring Hope, N.C. 27882
P: (252) 478-3651 F: (252) 478-3075
http://www.springhopeenterprise.com/

shenterprise @embargmail.com

Spruce Pine, Mitchell News-Journal

Andy Ashurst, PO Box 339 (261 Locust Ave.), Spruce Pine, N.C. 28777
P: (828) 765-7169; F: (828) 765-1616

www.mitchellnews.com

editor@mitchellnews.com

Statesville, Statesville Record & Landmark & Mooresville Tribune
April Wofford, 222 E. Broad Street, Statesville, N.C. 28677

P: (704) 761-2966; F: (704) 872-3150

http://www.statesville.com

awofford @statesville.com




Tarboro, The Daily Southerner

Chip Wigginton & Joseph Taylor, 504 W. Wilson Street, Tarboro, N.C. 27886
P: (252) 823-3106; F: (252) 823-4599

http://dailysoutherner.com/

cwigginton@dailysoutherner.com

jtaylor@dailysoutherner.com

Thomasville, Thomasville Times

Crystal Hill, 210 Church Avenue, High Point, N.C. 27262
P: (336) 888-3529; F: (336) 888-3641
www.tvilletimes.com/

cgoldenhill@hpe.com

Troy, Montgomery Herald

Tammy Dunn, 139 Bruton Street, Troy, N.C. 2371
P: (910) 576-6051; F: (910) 576-1050
www.montgomeryherald.com/
sendnews@montgomeryherald.com

Wadesboro, The Anson Record

Rick Bacon, 105 E. Washington Street, Rockingham, N.C. 28379
P: (704) 694-2161; F: (704) 694-7060

www.ansonrecord.com

rbacon@civitasmedia.com

Warrenton, The Warren Record

Jennifer Harris & Janie Miller, 112 North Main Street
Warrenton, N.C. 27589

P: (252) 257-3341; F: (252) 257-1413
www.warrenrecord.com
www.warrenrecord.com/nie/
editor@warrenrecord.com

wroffice @warrenrecord.com

Washington, Washington Daily News

217 N. Market Street, Washington, N.C. 27889
P: (252) 946-2144; F: (252) 946-9797
www.wdnweb.com/

Weaverville, Weaverville Tribune

Clint Parker, 1138 N. Main Street, Weaverville, N.C. 28787
P: (828) 252-5804; F: (828) 252-5817
www.weavervilletribune.com/




editor@weavervilletribune.com

West Jefferson, Jefferson Post

Cliff Clark & Kay Hart, 203 Back Street
West Jefferson, N.C. 28694

P: (336) 846-7146; F: (336) 846-7265
www.jeffersonpost.com/
cclark@civitasmedia.com
khart@civitasmedia.com

Whiteville, The News Reporter

Les High, 127 W. Columbus Street, Whiteville, N.C. 28472
P: (910) 642-4104, ext. 223; F: (910) 642-1856
www.whiteville.com/

leshigh@whiteville.com

Wilmington, Star-News

Lori Harris, 1003 S. 17™ Street, Wilmington, N.C. 28401
P: (910) 343-2037; F: (910) 409-0202
www.starnewsonline.com/
www.starnewsonline.com/section/edu
lori.harris@starnewsonline.com

Winston-Salem Journal

Cindy Hardison, 418 N. Marshall Street, Winston-Salem, N.C. 27101
P: (336) 727-7451 F: (336) 727-7485

www.journalnow.com/

http://www.nieteacher.org/wsjournalnie/

chardison@wsjournal.com
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